

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 24-1087 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 6/5/2024 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/25/2024 Final action: 6/25/2024

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board:

1) Receive and file the Fiscal Year (FY) 2023-24 Quarterly Activity Reports from Arts and Culture El

Dorado that outline the use of County funding in the prior year;

2) Find that a public benefit is derived from supporting Arts and Culture El Dorado's efforts to promote, connect, and empower arts and culture throughout El Dorado County through targeted programs and

services that promote tourism; and

3) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Funding Agreement 8840 with Arts and Culture El Dorado authorizing payment of \$75,000 in funding to initiate cultural programs and boost tourism through arts and culture promotion within the County, approving the Scope of Work outlined in the Agreement,

effective July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025.

FUNDING: Discretionary Transient Occupancy Tax.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Arts and Culture El Dorado FY 2023-24 Quarterly Activity Reports, 2. B - 8840 Arts & Culture El

Dorado Draft Agmt 8840, 3. C - Counsel Approval, 4. D - CA Levine Act Statement, 5. Executed

Agreement 8840

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/25/20241Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass